

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 2-4 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4286/2004

(From the judgment and order dated 05/09/2003 in CMWP No. 16315/2003

of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

M/S. RAM SINGH VIJAY PAL SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions/stay and exemption from filing O.T. and amendment)

Date: 17/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi,Adv.

Mr. GV. Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Subject to petitioner's continuing to pay regularly rent/occupation charges with respect

to the premises occupied by them from the date of their occupation, execution of formal lease deed

shall remain stayed. I.A. No. 2 is disposed of.

The petitioners will take steps to serve the unserved respondents.

(S. Thapar)

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

PS to Registrar

Court Master